
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 8943725

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of Medical Supplies for use of Laoag City General Hospital

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2022-107J

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Medical Supplies and
Laboratory Instrument

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 382,076.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

jovyplucas@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 3

Date Published 20/08/2022

Last Updated / Time 20/08/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/08/2022 14:00 PM

Description
 
QTY. Unit DESCRIPTION 
4 canister Aniosyme (Bomix) 
20 rolls Cotton Roll 
28 bxs Disposable Gloves (M) 
28 bxs Disposable Gloves (L) 
10 bxs Disposable Syringe 1cc (100/bx) (Terumo) 
10 bxs Disposable Syringe 5cc (100/bx) (Terumo) 
10 bxs Disposable Syringe 10cc (100/bx) (Terumo) 
35 rolls Gauze Roll 24x28 
40 bxs I.D.Band (ADULT) 100/bx 
10 bxs IV Catheter G 18 (100/bx) 
5 bxs IV Catheter G 20 (100/bx) 
15 bxs IV Catheter G 24(100/bx) 
5 bxs IV Catheter G 26 (100/bx) 
15 bxs Micropore 1 inch (12/bx) 
5 bxs Microset (100/bx) B/Braun 
4 canister Steranios 2% (5L) 
50 pcs Soluset (150ml) 
10 rolls Thermal Paper Type II, HD 5 (Ultrasound) 
46 rolls Tissue Paper 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1 gals Ultrasound Gel 
50 pcks Underpads 60x90 (Adult) 10/pck

Line Items
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Aniosyme (Bomix) 4 Can 64,000.00

2 Cotton Roll Cotton Roll 20 Roll 4,400.00

3 Disposable Gloves (M) 28 Box 9,800.00

4 Disposable Gloves (L) 28 Box 9,800.00

5 Disposable Syringe 1cc (100/bx) 10 Box 12,150.00

6 Disposable Syringe 5cc (100/bx) 10 Box 9,300.00

7 Disposable Syringe 10cc (100/bx) 10 Box 12,000.00

8 Gauze Roll 24x28 35 Roll 40,250.00

9 I.D.Band (ADULT) 100/bx 40 Box 20,000.00

10 IV Catheter G 18 (100/bx) 10 Box 30,000.00

11 IV Catheter G 20 (100/bx) 5 Box 8,500.00

12 IV Catheter G 24(100/bx) 15 Box 25,500.00

13 IV Catheter G 26 (100/bx) 5 Box 15,000.00

14 Micropore 1 inch (12/bx) 15 Box 10,500.00

15 Microset (100/bx) 5 Box 50,000.00

16 Steranios 2% (5L) 4 Can 24,960.00

17 Soluset (150ml) 50 Piece 9,750.00

18 Thermal Paper Type II, HD 5 (Ultrasound) 10 Roll 13,000.00

19 Tissue Paper Tissue Paper 46 Roll 1,196.00

20 Ultrasound Gel Ultrasound Gel 1 Gallon 970.00

21 Underpads 60x90 (Adult) 10/pck 50 Pack 11,000.00

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 19/08/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004,2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

